Before assembly, please remove all paris from the carlon, verifying thal you have the correc! quantities, and read alt the instructions,

**Please Note: When attaching the metal legs to the laminated tops, installed D-Nut holes are to be used as a guideline only for

installation, wood screws need to be attached as well, whenever ““:Y are provided, Not ali of the provided holes on these metal
legs whil line up with the inserts on the laminated tops. The provided wood screw may also need to be used**

INSTRUCTIONS: IN THE CARTON.:

Parts List

Allen Cop Scrow
1 G’ MB X 18rmm 2 pes
Weod Screw
M4 X 20mm 16 pes

21 o
3 w Bolts M8 X 1Zmm 5 pos
4 |

ME Alfen Key 1 pes

1. Align the center hole of the main beam to the metal inserts
on the table top and screw using bolts M8 x 12mm (part 3).

Make sure the main bsam is aligned parallel to the table top,
then screw with wood screws {part 2).

2. Altach the pre-assembled leg frames to the
main beam using Allen cap screw M8 x 16mm
(part 1) and Allen key (part 4), following the
marking on the main beam.

(*Refer to main beam marking page)

Pre-Assembled Leg




INSTRUCTIONS:

n 3. Locate the metal inserts through hole X of the leg and screw
with bolt M6 x 12mm {part 3}.

4. Complete the instalfation with screwing wood screw (part 2)
to the remaining holes of the leg frame.

Flip table over to correct position,

20f2,



Before assembly, please remove all parts from the carlon, verifying that you have the correct quantities, and read all the instruclions.

+please Note: When attaching the metal legs to the lamInated tops, installed D-Nut holes are to be used as a guideline only for
installation, wood screws need to be attached as well, whenever they are provided. Not all of the provided holes on these metal
legs will line up with the Inserts on the laminated tops. The provided wood screw may also need to be used**

INSTRUCTIONS: IN THE CARTON:

Paris List

Wood Straw
1| & |nax 20mm 24 pos

2 | @P |[ootems xi2mm | 2pes

3 ( 9 Flat Bracket 3 pos

Pre-Assembled Leg

1. Locate the metal inserts on the tabie top through hole X of the pre-assembled leg frame and screw with
bolts M6 x 12mm (part 2). Screw the leg to the table top with wood screws (part 1).

Main Desk - i

| eSk

X, ¥

2. Attach the refurn desk to the main desk with using the flat brackets (part 3) and wood screws (part 1).







©

PLY 2918
LY 2BOXESEY)
R

C

Pil 3018
{LI2IKIO7 50,

VAR
LT IR
(L1 2001160},

@ P13 2960
ILIS00XD(00)
prammme e

O

P OLT 3069
e {L1506%D7 50}

©

[
PLT 3660
[L150UKDY0)

i
i

PL¥ 2472
{L1£GOADOR0)
SRR

O

[ ]
[N S
{LIBONTE0)

[ ]
FLT 2672
{L1200N0A00)

ﬁ@ ALIGN THIS SIDE OF CBB TO THE MARKING

ABLE BEAM MARKING GUIDE

-]

|
i

i

MAIN BEAM BOTTOM VIEW

I e

FOR DEPTH 600 / 24" TOP - USE HOLE A
FOR DEPTH 750 / 307 TOP - USE HOLE C
FOR DEPTH $00 / 38" TOP -~ USE HOLE B8

CONNECTOR BEAM BRACKET (CBB)

TELESCOPIC







	PLTADJDFCHARAI
	PLTADJRFCHARAI
	PLTADJDFCHAR-beamAI

